JSD-80 Personality Module Bulletin

This bulletin is to address a recent batch of faulty memory modules on the JSD-80 control card.

The faulty module can cause the JSD-80 to power cycle and remain in this operation until the module is removed.

The modules were tested in QC but we believe that moisture/flux from the assembly process is causing the modules to fail over time. We have contacted our board manufactures and advised on refining the process to eliminate the problem for all future builds.

For now the best and safest solution would be to remove the modules from all units with a serial number greater than JSD-80-04000 or any affected units with the symptom described above.

We also recommend writing the serial number of the JSD-80 onto the module and attaching it to the JSD-80 for later use.

Following these recommended procedures will not alter the functionality of the JSD and any data saved to the modules will be retained.

1. Remove the control card from the JSD-80





2. Remove this Module